

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8565/2008

HAZARI LAL DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail

Date: 14/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that he has filed the counter affidavit, the Registry may verify the same. The counsel for the Respondent No.2 submits that the petitioner has not submitted the copy of the SLP and requests that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar